2009 ARRA Community Action Agencies

Weatherization subgrantees

| | BOLIVAR COUNTY CAA
Mr. Billy McCain

810 E. Sunflower Rd., Suite 120

Cleveland, MS 38732
Phone: 662-846-1491
capdir@panola.com

| | CENTRAL MISSISSIPPI, Inc.

Ms. Tela Collins

PO Box 749

101 S. Central Avenue
Winona, MS 38967
Phone: 662-283-4781
tcollins1@ayrix.net

I LIFT, INC.
Ms. Dorothy Leasy
PO Box 2399
5329 Cliff Gookin Blvd.
Tupelo, MS 38801
Phone: 662-842-9511
dleasy@liftcaa.org

D MULTI-COUNTY CSA
Ms. Callie Cole
PO Box 905
2900 St. Paul Street
Meridian, MS 39301
Phone: 601-483-4838
ccole@multi-county.org

[l NORTHEAST COMMUNITY

SERVICES

Mr. Steve Gaines

PO Box 930

801 Hatchie Street
Booneville, MS 38829
Phone: 662-728-2118

sgaines@ms.metrocast.net

[ | PRVO
Mr. Helmon Johnson
PO Box 188
756 Hwy 98 Bypass
Columbia, MS 39429
Phone: 601-736-9564
hjohnson@prvoinc.org

. PRAIRIE OPPORTUNITY
Ms. Laura Marshall
501 Hwy 12 W Ste 110
Starkville, MS 39759
Phone: 662-323-3397

prairieopportunity@yahoo.com

. SOUTH CENTRAL CAA
Mr. Jesse Griffin
PO Box 129
110 4th Street
D’Lo, MS 39062
Phone: 601-847-5552
sccaajesse@bellsouth.net

| | SOUTHWEST MS
OPPORTUNITY
Mr. Bill Franklin
PO Box 1667
223 Third Street
McComb, MS 39649
Phone: 601-684-5593
smo@cableone.net

] WWISCAA
Ms. Jean-Marie Hill
PO Box 1813
1165 S. Raceway Road
Greenville, MS 38702
Phone: 662-378-8663
bjsaulter@tecinfo.com
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] CENTRAL MS PDD [} NORTHEAST MS PDD

Mr. F. Clarke Holmes Ms. Sharon Gardner -
PO Box 4935 PO Box 600 0 e
Jackson, MS 39296 Booneville, MS 38829 o o
Phone: 601-981-1511 Phone: 662-728-6248 N 5
cholmes@cmpdd.org sgardner@nempdd.com 2 ‘% N ooroc b == |2
£ | E
[ ] EAST CENTRAL PDD ] SOUTH DELTA PDD I Rt
Mr. Bill Richardson Mr. William B. Haney Jr. ) CHICKASAVY - mongoE
PO Box 499 PO Box 1776 GRENADA
Newton, MS 39345 Greenville, MS 38702-1776 S 5
Phone: 601-683-7409 Phone: 662-378-3831 §
mail@ecpdd.org bhaney@sdpdd.com CARROLL %
] GOLDEN TRIANGLE PDD [] SOUTHERN MS PDD mormes
Mr. Rudy Johnson Mr. Gary Lukens
PO Box 823 700 Hardy Street
Starkville, MS 39760 Hattiesburg, MS 39401 LEAKE | npsmopa | KEMPER
Phone: 662-324-7860 Phone: 601-545-2137
rjiohnson@gtpdd.org glukens@smpdd.com
[] ICS, Inc. [ ] SOUTHWEST MS PDD
Ms. Eloise McClinton Mr. Wirt Peterson ‘ ARkE
PO Box 160 100 South Wall Street A A Rt
Holly Springs, MS 38635 Natchez, MS 39120
Phone: 662-252-1582 Phone: 601-446-6044 P
emccllinton@ics-hs.org wpeterson1@bellsouth.net p
S FRANKLIN LINCOLN %
[ ] NORTH CENTRAL PDD e
Mr. Robert Berry Jr. , '
711 South Applegate WILKINSON R
Winona, MS 38967 WALTHALL
Phone: 662-283-2675

rberryjr@ncpdd.org



